
Cellar Door Open Closed Contact No. Website

Amadio Wines Wed–Sat 10am–5.30pm 24 Dec - 12 Jan 08 8365 5988 amadiowines.com.au

Anderson Hill Fri 26 Dec & Weekends 11am–5pm Christmas Day  0407 070 295 andersonhill.com.au

Artwine Thurs–Mon 11am–5pm Mon 22–Fri 26 Dec & NYs Day 08 8389 9399 artwine.com.au

Ashton Hills Weekends & Boxing Day 11am–5.30pm Christmas Day & NYs Day 08 8390 1243

Baker Creek Vineyard Fri, Sat, Sun & Public Holidays 10am–5pm Mon 22–Fri 26 Dec & NYs Day 08 8568 2159 bakercreek.com.au

Barratt Wines Weekends 11.30am–5pm Christmas Day, Boxing Day & NYs Day 08 8390 1788 barrattwines.com.au

Barrister's Block Wines Daily 11am–5pm Christmas Day / NYs Day open after 12pm 08 8389 7706 barristersblock.com.au

Bird in Hand
Mon–Fri 10am–5pm, Weekends & Public Holidays 

11am–5pm Christmas Day 08 8389 9488 birdinhand.com.au

Blefari Wines By appointment only Christmas Day 0418 894 880 blefari.com.au

By Jingo! Wines By appointment only Christmas Day 0400 693 812 byjingowines.com

Coobara Wines
Every 1st & 3rd Sunday of the month or by 

appointment Christmas Day, Boxing Day & NYs Day 0407 685 797 coobarawines.com.au

Deviation Road Winery
26–31 Dec, followed by weekends in first 2 weeks in 

Jan (3–4 Jan, 10–11 Jan)

Christmas Day & Mon–Fri for the first 2 weeks 

in Jan (1–2 Jan, 5–9 Jan, 12–14 Jan) 08 8339 2633 deviationroad.com

Geoff Hardy Wines - K1 Mon–Sun & Public Holidays 11am–5pm Christmas Day, Boxing Day & NYs Day 08 8388 3700 k1.com.au

Geoff Hardy Hand Crafted - 

Hahndorf Mon–Sun & Public Holidays 12noon–6pm (7pm Fri) Christmas Day, Boxing Day & NYs Day 08 8388 1426 handcraftedbygeoffhardy.com.au

Glen Ewin Estate Fri, Sat, Sun & Public Holidays 9am–5pm Christmas Day, Boxing Day, NYs Eve & NYs Day 08 8380 5657 glenewinestate.com.au

Golding Wines Daily 11am–5pm Mon 22 Dec–Fri 2 Jan 08 8389 5120 goldingwines.com.au

Griffin Wines By appointment only Christmas Day 0408 808 123 griffinwines.com.au

Hahndorf Hill Winery Daily 10am–5pm Christmas Day & NYs Day 08 8388 7512 hahndorfhillwinery.com.au

Howard Vineyard Fri, Sat & Sun 10am–5pm Dec 24–27 & NYs Day 08 8188 0203 howardvineyard.com

Johnston Oakbank Mon–Fri 10.30am–4.30pm, Weekends 11am–5pm Christmas Day, Boxing Day, NYs Day & 2 Jan 08 8388 4263 johnston–oakbank.com.au

Karrawatta By appointment only Christmas Day 08 8537 0511 karrawatta.com.au

Kersbrook Hill Wines
Daily 10am–5.30pm except Friday 10am–9pm / 

Public Holidays 10am–5.30pm Christmas Day 08 8389 3301 kersbrookhill.com.au
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Lobethal Bierhaus Fri & Sat 12noon–10pm, Sun 12noon–6pm Christmas Day, Boxing Day & NYs Day 08 8389 5570 bierhaus.com.au

Lobethal Road 11am–5pm Sat 27/Sun 28 Dec & Sat 3/Sun 4 Jan Christmas Day, Boxing Day, NYs Day & Fri 2 Jan 08 8389 4595 lobethalroad.com

Longview Vineyard Daily 12noon–5pm 22 Dec–4 Jan 08 8388 9694 longviewvineyard.com.au

Malcolm Creek By appointment only Christmas Day 08 8389 3619 malcolmcreekwines.com.au

Mt Lofty Ranges Vineyard 7 days from Thur 18th Dec until Mon 5th Jan Christmas Day 08 8389 8339 mtloftyvineyard.com.au

Murdoch Hill By appointment only Christmas Day 08 8389 7081 murdochhill.com.au

Nepenthe 
Daily 10am–4pm, extended hours in summer & 

most Public Holidays Christmas Day 08 8398 8899 nepenthe.com.au

Ngeringa Fri–Sun 11am–5pm Sun 28 Dec 08 8398 2867 ngeringa.com

Norton Summit Vineyards By appointment only Christmas Day 0400 040 254 nortonsummitvineyards.com

Paracombe  Premium Wines By appointment only Christmas Day 08 8380 5058 paracombewines.com

Partalunga Vineyard Wines Fri–Sun & Public Holidays 10am–4:30pm Christmas Day, Boxing Day & NYs Day 0438 682 735 partalunga.com.au

Petaluma's Bridgewater Mill Daily 10am–5pm Christmas Day, Boxing Day 1–3 Jan 08 8339 9222 petaluma.com.au

Pike & Joyce Wines Fri 12 Dec–Mon 22 Dec 11am–5pm Tue 23–Fri 26 Dec & Tue 30 Dec–Thur 1 Jan 0407 892 227 pikeandjoyce.com.au

Protero 
Mon, Wed, Thurs, Fri, Sat 10am–5pm / Sun & Public 

Holidays 11am–5pm Christmas Day, Boxing Day & NYs Day 08 8389 1955 proterowines.com.au

Robert Johnson Vineyards Weekends & Public Holidays 11am–5pm Christmas Day 0402 266 334 robertjohnsonvineyards.com.au

Rockbare Tues–Sun 10.30am–5pm Christmas Day, Boxing Day & NYs Day 08 8388 7155 rockbare.com.au

Scott & La Prova Daily 11am–5pm Dec 27–11 Jan Christmas Day / NYs Day 08 8388 7330 scottwines.com.au

Shaw + Smith Daily 11am–5pm Christmas Day, Boxing Day & NYs Day 08 8398 0500 shawandsmith.com

Sidewood at Maximilian's Christmas Day Fri 26 Dec–Fri 2nd Jan 08 8388 7777 sidewood.com.au

Sinclairs Gully
Weekends & Public Holidays 12pm–4pm / Jan–Feb 

Fri 6pm–8pm Christmas Day & NYs Day 08 8390 1995 sinclairsgully.com

Somerled Daily 12pm–6pm Christmas Day 08 8388 7478 somerled.com.au

Talunga Wed–Sun & Public Holidays 10.30am–4.30pm 25 Dec–7 Jan 08 8389 1222 talunga.com.au

Ten Miles East Sundays & most Public Holidays 11am–5pm Christmas Day 08 8390 1723 tenmileseast.com

The Lane Vineyard Daily 10am–4pm Christmas Day, Boxing Day & NYs Day 08 8388 1250 thelane.com.au

Tilbrook Estate
Wed 17–Tues 23 Dec 7–10pm/Fri 19–Sun 21 Dec 

11am–5pm/Sat 27 Dec - Sun 4 Jan 11am–5pm Wed 24 –Fri 26 Dec 08 8389 5318 tilbrookestate.com.au

Tomich Wines By appointment – check website for details Christmas Day 08 8299 7500 tomich.com.au

Top Note By appointment only Christmas Day 0406 291 136 topnote.com.au

Verdun Park Wines 4th Sat and Sun of every month 12pm–5pm Christmas Day, Boxing Day & NYs Day 08 8388 7357 verdunparkwines.com.au
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